
Meeting: 03/14/2023
Department: Procurement Department

Prepared By: Alisa Pike
Initiator: Toni Brady

DOC ID: 11892
Legal Request Number: 2022-0537

Bid/Contract Number: 23-CTS005/DK

Board of County Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM

Award of Contract to New Vista Builders Group, LLC, for Construction of Fire Station No. 2 
(Contract No. 23-CTS005/DK; Amount: $6,187,194.00)

TITLE

Award of Contract to New Vista Builders Group, LLC, for Construction of Fire Station No. 2 
(Contract No. 23-CTS005/DK; Amount: $6,187,194.00)

BRIEF OVERVIEW
The Procurement Department issued Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 23-CTS005/DK on November 
2, 2022, to obtain bids for the construction of Hernando County Fire Station No. 2. 
The legal advertisement and the Invitation to Bid (ITB) were placed on the County’s electronic 
website on November 2, 2022, as a two-step process. Step One was to prequalify construction 
firms and Step Two was to receive bids for the construction phase. The bid was sent to two 
thousand ninety-four (2,094) vendors from the website, direct solicitation was sent to 
twenty-three (23) vendors. The bid document was downloaded by forty-one (41) vendors.  
Four (4) submissions were received for pre-qualification (firms listed in alphabetical order). 

· Bandes Construction Company, Inc. 
· J.O. De Lotto & Sons, Inc.
· New Vista Builders Group
· Scorpio

Submissions were evaluated by Project Manager Erik Van De Boogaard and two (2) firms 
were deemed qualified for the size and scope of the Hernando County Fire Station No. 2 
construction project. 

· New Vista Builders Group
· Scorpio

The New Vista Builders Group bid submission was $6,187,194.00 and Scorpio’s bid 
submission was $6,627.007.00. 

The bid was evaluated based on price, conformance with specifications, and the Bidder ’s 
ability to perform the Contract in accordance with the terms, conditions and specifications 
required. Bid response was found to be responsive and responsible.  Staff is recommending 
award to New Vista Builders Group in the amount of $6,187,194.00.  The recommendation 
memo is attached.  The estimated price for this project was $6,000,000.00.

The Chief Procurement Officer has reviewed this requirement for conformance to the 
Procurement Ordinance and Purchasing Policies and Procedures. 

Page 1



Agenda Item (ID # 11892) Meeting of March 14, 2023

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding to award the Contract in the amount of $6,187,194.00 will be available in Expense 
Account1661-02261-5606233 and 1691-02491-5606359 Project 111480.

LEGAL NOTE
In accordance with Part II, Chapter 2, Article 5 of the Hernando County Code of Ordinance

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the 
attached construction agreement for the award of Contract No. 23-CTS005/DK for the 
Hernando County Fire Station No. 2 Construction project in the amount of $6,187,194.00 to 
New Vista Builders Group. 

It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Chief Procurement Officer to approve 
change orders as they become required and necessary.

Kelly Trout Approved 02/23/2023   9:04 AM
Paul Hasenmeier Approved 02/23/2023   9:06 AM
Carla Rossiter-Smith Approved 03/02/2023   3:28 PM
Toni Brady Approved 03/03/2023   8:57 AM
Pamela Hare Approved 03/03/2023   9:34 AM
Victoria Anderson Approved 03/03/2023  11:57 AM
Heidi Kurppe Approved 03/03/2023   1:34 PM
Tobey Phillips Approved 03/03/2023   1:35 PM
Jeffrey Rogers Approved 03/04/2023  11:48 PM
Colleen Conko Approved 03/06/2023  10:28 AM

REVIEW PROCESS

RESULT: ADOPTED
MOVER: Brian Hawkins
SECONDER: Jerry Campbell

Allocco, Narverud, Champion, Campbell and HawkinsAYES:

Page 2


